

26 October 2015

ASX Code: APW SGX Code: AIMS Property

ASX Announcement AIMS Property Securities Fund Correction to 2015 Annual Report FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

The Responsible Entity for the AIMS Property Securities Fund, AIMS Fund Management Limited (ACN 004 956 558) wish to advise of the following correction to the 2015 Annual Report:

Replace the reference to "21-Dec-15" under Term Expiry within the table on page 9 of the 2015 Annual Report with "31-Dec-22".

If you have any question in relation to this announcement, please feel free to contact the Responsible Entity on +61 2 9217 2727.

Yours faithfully

Alan Wong Company Secretary AIMS Fund Management Limited

Head Office Sydney: Level 16, Central Square 323 Castlereagh Street, Sydney NSW 2000 Australia PO Box K222 Haymarket NSW 1240 Australia Client Services: 1300 655 197, 1300 362 117 Fax: +612 9281 7611 Email: mail@macarthurcook.com.au Website: www.macarthurcook.com.au AIMS Funds Management AIMS Fund Management Limited ABN 79 004 956 558 AFS Licence No: 258052 AIMS Investment Managers Limited ABN 45 099 054 074 Licence No: 225357 SEC No: 801-66388 AIMS Real Estate Funds Limited ABN 32 126 766 167 AFSL No: 318261

Sydney

Melbourne Beijin

Beijing

Shanghai

Tianiin

Guangzhou

Hong Kong

Singapore